
Minister Troy Diary- April to June 2021 

April 
 

Thursday, 1st April 2021 

10:00 – 10:50                 Meeting with the Hospitality Stakeholders in Dun Laoighre- Cormac Devlin 

13:00 – 14:30                 Voting  

14:00 – 15:00                  Meeting with Minister English and advisors 

Friday, 2nd April 2021 

 

Monday, 5th April 2021 

 

Tuesday, 6th April 2021 

 

Wednesday, 7th April 2021 

11:00 – 11:40                 Meeting with Kilbeggan Distillery, VC 

14:00 – 15:00                 Meeting with ISME North West Network Sligo BID 

15:30 – 16:30                 Meeting with David Hegarty 

Thursday, 8th April 2021 

14:00 - 14:45                   Meeting with Tánaiste’s Advisors & Minister English 

Friday, 9th April 2021 

 

Monday, 12th April 2021 

11:30 – 12:00                  Recording for Amazon  

Tuesday, 13TH April 2021 

15:30 – 16:30                 Meeting with Philip Kelly  

16:30 – 17:30                 Meeting with John Newham  

Wednesday, 14th April 2021 

 

Thursday, 15th April 2021 

10:30 – 12:00                 SME Entrepreneurship Implementation Group 

12:20 – 13:00                  Recording for AI and DTIF 

16:00 – 16:40                  Small Firms Association 

Friday, 16th April 2021 

12:30- 13:00                   Constituency Meeting 

Monday, 19th April 2021 
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14:30 – 15:30                   Briefing on the Consumer Rights Bill 

 

Tuesday, 20th April 2021 

15:45 – 16:30                    Meeting with David Hegarty 

16:30 – 17:30                   Meeting with Declan Hughes 

17:50 – 18:00                   Drivetime Sale of Tickets 

Wednesday, 21st April 2021 

09:00 – 9:20                    Pre Record AI Summit  

11:00 – 11:30                  Meeting with the Sec Gen 

 Thursday, 22nd April 2021 

09:15 – 09:25                  DTFI Video with Tánaiste 

14:30 – 15:00                  Meeting with Taoiseach 

16:00 – 17:00                  Mexican Secretaries of Economic Development 

Friday, 23rd April 2021 

12:30 – 13:30                    SME Webinar conversation with Professor Luke O’ Neill 

Monday, 26th April 2021 

09:00- 17:00                       Constituency Clinic 

Tuesday, 27th April 

11:00 – 11:40                      Irish Australian Chamber of Commerce 

16:30 – 17:30                       John Newham Meeting 

Wednesday, 28th April 2021 

12:00 – 13:00                      Meeting with Minister English and Danone  

14:00 – 15:00                      Meeting to re SME Taskforce 

14:45 – 15:45                      Meeting with Minister English and Declan Hughes 

16:15 – 16:45                      Pre Brief Oversight Group  

Thursday, 29th April 2021 

11:00 – 13:00                 Meeting of REP National Oversight Group 

19:45 – 20:15                 Meeting with Tanaiste, Minister English and Business Sector 

Friday, 30th April 2021 
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May 

Monday, 3rd May 2021 

 

Tuesday, 4th May 2021 

16:30 – 17:30                  Meeting with Declan Hughes 

18:00 – 18:30                Meeting with Tanaiste, Min English and Officials 

Wednesday, 5th May 2021 

11:00 – 11:40                Meeting with German Irish Chamber 

14:00 -  15:00                Brief with Officials on Sale of Tickets 

Thursday, 6th May 2021 

 

Friday, 7th May 2021 

 

Monday, 10th May 2021 

 

Tuesday, 11th May 2021 

14:00 – 15:30              SME & Entrepreneurship Implementation Group 

15:30 – 16:00              Meeting with IDA and Antylia 

16:30 – 17:30              Meeting with John Newham  

Wednesday, 12th May 2021 

10:00 – 10:45             PMB 

11:00 – 12:30             Stakeholders Forum from NFR 

16:00 – 16:30             FOI Meeting 

Thursday, 13th May 2021 

14:00 – 15:00             Meeting with Phillip Kelly 

17:34 – 19:54             Sale of Tickets 

Friday, 14th May 2021 

 

Monday, 17th May 2021 

 

Tuesday, 18th May 2021 

 11:30 – 12:00              Pre Brief for meeting with Chilean Under Sec  
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12:30 – 13:00               Recording for Consumer Right Bill and Public Consultation 

14:30 – 14:50               Chilean Under Secretary for Foreign Affairs 

15:00 – 15:40               Briefing Consumer Rights Bill 

16:30 – 17:30                Meeting with Declan Hughes 

Wednesday, 19th May 2021 

09:12 – 10:12              Topical Issues 

11:00 – 11:30              Meeting with Secretary General  

12:00 – 12:40           Wild Energy Ireland 

Thursday, 20th May 2021 

19:12 – 20:00           Topical Issues 

Friday. 21st May 2021 

 

Monday, 24th May 2021 

09:40 – 09:55              Meeting with Derville Roland and Tim O’ Hanrahan 

10:30 – 10:50              Commencement Matter 

Tuesday, 25th May 2021 

11:00 – 13:00             SE Regional Steering Group 

14:00 – 14:30             Pure Life Carbon 

15:00 – 16:30             Canada round table- Promotion FTA 

16:00 – 17:30             Meeting with Minister English and the social partners  

21:44 – 22:32             Topical Issues  

 

 

Wednesday, 26th May 2021 

09:12 – 19:00                Topical Issues 

Thursday, 27th May 2021 

08:30 – 17:30                Compet Council 

Friday, 28th May 2021 

08:30- 17:30                  Compet Council                  
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June 

 

Tuesday, 1st  June 2021 

14:00 – 18:00                 Constituency Clinic 

Wednesday, 2nd June 2021 

10:30 – 11:30                 Alliance for Insurance Reform 

12:00 – 12:40                 Chambers Ireland – EU Trade & Investment Policy 

14:00 – 14:34                 Leader’s Questions 

14:34 – 15:04                 Order of Business 

15:04 – 15:49                 Taoiseach’s Questions 

16:00 – 16:45                 Science Foundation Ireland meeting 

17:00 – 17:30                 All Party Oireachtas Friends of Palestine Group 

20:59 – 21:47                 Topical Issues 

Thursday , 3rd June 2021 

11:30 – 12:00                 AI Strategy meeting 

12:00 – 12:34                 Leader’s Questions 

12:34 – 13:04                 Order of Business 

13:04 – 13:49                 Taoiseach’s Questions 

14:00 – 14:30                 Senator Ruane meeting 

15:00 – 16:00                 Brexit Enterprise Forum 

16:39 – 17:27                 Topical Issues 

17:30 – 22:15                 Dail Business 

21:30 – 22:15                 Voting Block 

Friday, 4th June 2021 

09:00 – 10:00                 SME Growth Taskforce Plenary Meeting 

11:00 – 18:00                 Brexit Bill (Seanad) 

17:32 – 18:20                 Topical Issues 

Monday, 7th  June 2021 

11:00 - 12:30                 Constituency Clinic (Athlone) 

Tuesday 8th June 2021 

08:00 – 13:00                 Informal meeting of Ministers responsible for Consumer Protection 

14:00 – 18:00                 Constituency Clinic 

Wednesday, 9th June 2021 
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10:00 – 11:00                 Meeting with Professor O’Sullivan (UCC) 

13:30 – 14:04                 Leader’s Questions 

14:04 – 14:34                 Order of Business 

14:34 – 15:19                 Taoiseach’s Questions 

15:30 – 16:30                 Meeting with Assistant Secretary 

Thursday 10th June 2021 

10:00 – 10:40                 Mazars meeting 

12:00 – 12:34                 Leader’s Questions 

12:34 – 13:04                 Questions on Promised Legislation 

13:00 – 13:15                 Meeting with Declan Hughes 

14:00 – 14:40                 All Island Cancer Research Institute meeting 

15:10 – 15:20                 Pre-recording for EI event 

15:30 – 16:30                 Meeting with Taoiseach 

Friday, 11th  

10:00 – 10:30                 Midlands REP Stakeholder Consultation Session 

12:30 – 13:00                 Recording for Japan roundtable & New Zealand Fieldays 

17:00- 17:40                    Apple meeting  

Monday, 14th June 2021 

14:30 – 18:00                 Constituency Clinic  

 

Tuesday, 15th June 2021 

08:00 – 08:30                 Ireland dinner at New Zealand National Fieldays 

09:30 – 11:00                 Meeting of the Joint Committee  

17:30 – 20:00                 President Macron reception with Eupoean Ministers and Scale- up  

20:45 – 23:15                 Dinner at Ministry for Economics with European Ministers 

Wednesday, 16th June 2021 

09:00 – 17:00                 Viva Technology fair Paris and Scale up Europe manifesto  

Thursday, 17th June 2021 

10:35-                             Return flight from Paris to Dublin  

16:00- 16:30                  Irish Fintech Day Pre- Record 

17:00- 18:00                  Meeting with Tanaiste 

 

Friday, 18th June 2021 

                                        Constituency Clinic 
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Monday, 21st June 2021 

                                        Constituency clinic 

Tuesday, 22nd June 2021 

14:00 – 15:00               Meeting with Jean Carberry  

15:00 – 16:00               Mexico Roundtable- Promotion of FTA 

21:44 – 22:32               Topical Issues 

Wednesday, 22nd June 2021 

10:45 – 11:45              Meeting with John Newham  

12:00 – 12:40              Meeting with Ian Drennan OCDE 

14:00 – 16:00              SME & State Bodies Group Meeting 

16:30 – 17:00              Construction Advantage 2021 (USA) Pre-Record 

 

Thursday, 24th June 2021 

09:00 – 10:30             Korea Roundtable- Promotion FTA 

11:30 – 13:30            SME & Entrepreneurship Implementation Group 

15:30 – 16:10            Nolan Transport Meeting  

16:30 – 17:30            Meeting re PIAB 

19:12 – 20:00            Topical Issues  

Friday, 25th June 2021 

 

Monday, 28th June 2021 

09:30 – 10:30         Midlands Regional Enterprise Plan to 2024  

13:55 – 14:10         EI Digital Transformation in Care UK Event 

 

 

Tuesday 29th June 2021 

09:15 – 09:35         MidWest Radio for Tommy Marren Show 

10:30 – 11:00         North West Regional REP Consultation Meeting  

12:00 – 13:00         Phillip Kelly Meeting 

14:30 – 15:00         West Regional REP Consultation Meeting 

15:15 – 16:15         Russian Embassy Meeting 

16:30 – 17:30         Briefing on SCARP 

21:44 -22:32           Topical Issues 
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Wednesday, 30th June 2021 

10:30 – 11:00         Meeting with Celine McHugh 

11:00 – 13:00         Second meeting of National Oversight Group  

13:45 – 15:00         Insurance Sub Group of the Cabinet Committee on Economic Recovery  

 


